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^^^g l̂̂ ^P Rajiv Gandhi University of Health Sciences, Karnataka 
"^-itfJ*^ 4* 'T' Block, Jayanagar, Bangalore - 560 041 

Ref: RGUHS/ADM/B.Sc(N)/N015/2015-2016 Date: 31/03/2016 

To, 

The Principal, 
Dr. M V Shetty College of Nursing, 
Vidyanagar Panjimoguru Post, 
Mangalore - 575 013 

Sir/Madam, 

Sub: "Admission Approval** 

Ref: Your letter Dated: 31 /10 /2015 

Please find here in the enclosed approved admission list of B.Sc Nursing 

students for the year 2015-2016. The total number of admissions approved is 51 

(Fifty One ) only. The total number of admissions not approved is 06 (Six only). 

Further, you are informed to collect all original documents of the 

students concerned 201S-2016 within fortnight or at the earliest. If the 

documents are not collected within the stipulated time. University is not 

responsible for any misplacement of the records. 

Yours faithfully 

"'"^ REGISTRAR 

Copy to; 

1. Registrair (Evaluation), RGUHS, Bangalore. 
System Analyst, to host in RGUHS Website. 



Rajiv Gandhi University of Health Sciences, Kamataka 
4th 'T' Block, Jayanagar, Bangalore - 560 041 

Approved List for the Academic Year 2015-16 

Date: 31-03-2016 
Faculty: Nursing 

College : N015 Dr. M V Shetty Institute of Health Sciences,Mangalore 

Ref: RGU/AFF/CNS-46/2015-2016 DT.21/08/2015 

No. of Govt. Sanctioned Seats : 60 
No. of Admissions Approved : 51 

Course; BSC Nursing 

SLNo. 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

Name of the Candidate 

AKSA MARIUM JOHN 

ALEENAMV 

ALPHONSA ANTONY 

ANITTA ABRAHAM 

ANITTA ROJES 

ANJU MATHAI 

ANNU MARIA ANTONY 

ANU MATHAI 

ANURANI WILSON 

ASHNA M.V 

ASHNA MOL JOY 

Register 
Number 
15N8091 

15N8092 

15N8093 

15N8094 

15N8095 

15N8096 

15N8097 

15N8098 

15N8099 

15N8100 

15N8101 



SLNo. 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

Name of the Candidate 

ASHWTNl D SOUZA 

ASUMPTHA PAIS 

BHAVYABABUM 

CHIME LHAMO 

CHINJU BENNY 

DOLLY MATHAI 

FEMi P. crvi 

HENDREENA JOSEPH 

JAINA JOY 

JAINIMOL JOSEPH 

JIPSA KURIAKOSE 

JOSMINE CRASTA 

JOSMY LUKOSE 

JOSNA MARIA JOSE 

KECIA V MATHEW 

KESIYA KUNJUMON 

KUNHILLATH NEETHIGIRISH 

LEON A MARIA MATHEW 

LINTA ELIZABETH TOM 

MADHAVAN V 

NEETHU VARGHESE 

NIZZI SUSAN MAMMAN 

REEJAMOL THOMAS 

Register 
Number 
15N8102 

15N8103 

15N8104 

15N8105 

15N8106 

15N8107 

15N8108 

15N8109 

15N8110 

15N8111 

15N8112 

15N8113 

15N8114 

15N8115 

15N8116 

15N8117 

15N8118 

15N8119 

15N8120 

15N8121 

15N8122 

15N8123 

15N8124 



SLNo. 

35 

36 

37 

38 

39 

40 

41 

42 

43 

44 

45 

46 

47 

48 

49 

50 

51 

Name of the Candidate 

RONITA SERRAO 

SAJNA STEPHEN 

SAINU K VARGHESE 

SEENA SUNNY 

SHERIMOL JOSEPH 

SHERJN MARY MATHEW 

SHERY JOY 

SONAL RJNISHA PAIS 

SOMA JOSEPH 

SONIYA PHILIP 

SONIYAMOL SIBI 

SONU THOMAS 

SRADHA RAVI 

SRUTHY S NAIR 

SUBALAA 

SUDHINA MOHANAN 

UDAYKIRANN 

Name of the Stndente whose AdmiNsinn in not Annravfid 

1 

2 

AADBL SALEEM TANTRAY 

AAGYA SHARMA 

Register 
Number 

15N8125 

15N8126 

15N8127 

15N8128 

15N8129 

15N8130 

15N8131 

15N8132 

15N8133 

15N8134 

15N8135 

15N8136 

15N8137 

15N8138 

15N8139 

15N8140 

15N8141 

All Originals 
not 
Submitted 

EC Not 
Submitted 



SLNo, 

3 

4 

5 

6 

Name of the Candidate 

MANISHA RAJ 

MOHSIN FAYAZ 

SHEETHAL K S 

SOHAIL JAN LONE 

Register 
Number 
EC Not 
Submitted 

All Originals 
not 
Submitted 

Not Eligible 

All Originals 
not 
Submitted 

Hence You are hereby directed to discharge the above mentioned candidates 
whose admissions are not approved and submit the compliance report to the 
university within a week from the date of this letter. If no report is received it 
shall be presumed that the directions are complied with. No correspondence in 
this regard will be entertained. For any violation, the Principal will be solely 
held responsible. J/\ 

^^-REGISTRAR 
Rajiv Gandhi University of Health Sciences, Karnataka 

m# End of the Report ### 


