

ರಾಜೀವ್ ಗಾಂಧಿ ಆರೋಗ್ಯ ವಿಜ್ಞಾನಗಳ ವಿಶ್ವವಿದ್ಯಾಲಯ, ಕರ್ನಾಟಕ,

Rajiv Gandhi University of Health Sciences, Karnataka 4th 'T' Block, Jayanagar, Bangalore – 560 041

Ref: RGUHS/ADM/B.Sc(N)/N015/2015-2016

Date: 31/03/2016

To,

The Principal, Dr. M V Shetty College of Nursing, Vidyanagar Panjimoguru Post, Mangalore - 575 013

Sir/Madam,

Sub:"Admission Approval"Ref:Your letter Dated: 31/10/2015

Please find here in the enclosed approved admission list of B.Sc Nursing students for the year 2015-2016. The total number of admissions approved is **51** (Fifty One) only. The total number of admissions not approved is 06 (Six only).

Further, you are informed to collect all original documents of the students concerned 2015-2016 within fortnight or at the earliest. If the documents are not collected within the stipulated time, University is not responsible for any misplacement of the records.

Yours faithfully

REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. Registrar (Evaluation), RGUHS, Bangalore. 2. System Analyst, to host in RGUHS Website.



Rajiv Gandhi University of Health Sciences, Karnataka 4th 'T' Block, Jayanagar, Bangalore - 560 041

Approved List for the Academic Year 2015-16

Date: 31-03-2016

Faculty: Nursing

College : N015 Dr. M V Shetty Institute of Health Sciences, Mangalore

Ref: RGU/AFF/CNS-46/2015-2016 DT.21/08/2015

No. of Govt. Sanctioned Seats : 60 No. of Admissions Approved : 51

Course : BSC Nursing

SLNo.	Name of the Candidate	Register Number
1	AKSA MARIUM JOHN	15N8091
2	ALEENA M V	15N8092
3	ALPHONSA ANTONY	15N8093
4	ANITTA ABRAHAM	15N8094
5	ANITTA ROJES	15N8095
6	ANJU MATHAI	15N8096
7	ANNU MARIA ANTONY	15N8097
8	ANU MATHAI	15N8098
9	ANURANI WILSON	15N8099
10	ASHNA M.V	15N8100
11	ASHNA MOL JOY	15N8101

SLNo.	Name of the Candidate	Register Number
12	ASHWINI D SOUZA	15N8102
13	ASUMPTHA PAIS	15N8103
14	BHAVYA BABU M	15N8104
15	CHIME LHAMO	15N8105
16	CHINJU BENNY	15N8106
17	DOLLY MATHAI	15N8107
18	FEMI P. CIVI	15N8108
19	HENDREENA JOSEPH	15N8109
20	JAINA JOY	15N8110
21	JAINIMOL JOSEPH	15N8111
22	JIPSA KURIAKOSE	15N8112
23	JOSMINE CRASTA	15N8113
24	JOSMY LUKOSE	15N8114
25	JOSNA MARIA JOSE	15N8115
26	KECIÀ V MATHEW	15N8116
27	KESIYA KUNJUMON	15N8117
28	KUNHILLATH NEETHI GIRISH	15N8118
29	LEONA MARIA MATHEW	15N8119
30	LINTA ELIZABETH TOM	15N8120
31	MADHAVAN V	1 5N812 1
32	NEETHU VARGHESE	15N8122
33	NIZZI SUSAN MAMMAN	15N8123
34	REEJAMOL THOMAS	15N8124

SLNo.	Name of the Candidate	Register Number
35	RONITA SERRAO	15N8125
36	SAINA STEPHEN	15N8126
37	SAINU K VARGHESE	15N8127
38	SEENA SUNNY	15N8128
39	SHERIMOL JOSEPH	15N8129
40	SHERIN MARY MATHEW	15N8130
41	SHERY JOY	15N8131
42	SONAL RINISHA PAIS	15N8132
43	SONIA JOSEPH	15N8133
44	SONIYA PHILIP	15N8134
45	SONIYAMOL SIBI	15N8135
46	SONU THOMAS	15N8136
47	SRADHA RAVI	15N8137
48	SRUTHY S NAIR	15N8138
49	SUBALA A	15N8139
50	SUDHINA MOHANAN	15N8140
51	UDAY KIRAN N	15N8141
Name of	the Students whose Admission is not Approv	ed.
1	AADIL SALEEM TANTRAY	All Originals not Submitted
2	AAGYA SHARMA	EC Not Submitted

SLNo.	Name of the Candidate	Register Number
3	MANISHA RAI	EC Not Submitted
4	MOHSIN FAYAZ	All Originals not Submitted
5	SHEETHAL K S	Not Eligible
6	SOHAIL JAN LONE	All Originals not Submitted

Hence You are hereby directed to discharge the above mentioned candidates whose admissions are not approved and submit the compliance report to the university within a week from the date of this letter. If no report is received it shall be presumed that the directions are complied with. No correspondence in this regard will be entertained. For any violation, the Principal will be solely held responsible.

Rajiv Gandhi University of Health Sciences, Karnataka

End of the Report